Dry Type Distribution Transformers
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
© June 2023
227
SolaHD encapsulated transformers are rated for hazardous
locations as well as harsh industrial environments.
Encapsulation and rugged enclosures protect the
transformer from dust, moisture, and provide extra shock

Width
in (mm)
Depth
in (mm)
Approx. Ship
Weight lbs (kg)
Design
Style 1
Elec
Conn 1
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
   Group A:  480 Volt Δ Primary, 208Y/120 Secondary, 60 Hz
15 F2F15S 24.34 (618.2) 17.45 (443.2) 12 (304.8) 300 (136) 6 34 18 41.6
30 F2F30S 33.53 (851.7) 26.36 (669.5) 14.2 (368.7) 730 (331) 6 34 36 83.3
45 F2F45BSCU 33.53 (851.7) 26.36 (669.5) 14.2 (368.7) 790 (358) 6 34 54.1 124.9
45 F2F45BS 33.53 (851.7) 26.36 (669.5) 14.2 (368.7) 770 (350) 6 34 54.1 124.9
75 F2F75SCU 35.60 (904.24) 27.50 (698.5) 18.00 (457.2) 1500 (680) 6 34 90.2 208.2
75 F2F75S 44.10 (1120.1) 31.51 (800.1) 18.00 (457.2) 1700 (771) 6 34 90.2 208.2
112.5 F2F112S 44.10 (1120.1) 31.51 (800.1) 18.00 (457.2) 1800 (816) 6 34 135.3 312.3
150 F2F150SCU 44.10 (1120.1) 31.51 (800.1) 18.00 (457.2) 2200 (998) 6 34 180.4 416.4
   Group B:  480 Volt Δ Primary, 480Y/277 Secondary, 60 Hz
15 F81F15S 24.34 (618.2) 17.45 (443.2) 12 (304.8) 300 (136) 6 35 18 18
30 F81F30S 33.53 (851.7) 26.36 (669.5) 14.2 (368.7) 730 (331) 6 35 36 36
45 F81F45BSCU 33.53 (851.7) 26.36 (669.5) 14.2 (368.7) 790 (358) 6 35 54.1 54.1
45 F81F45BS 33.53 (851.7) 26.36 (669.5) 14.2 (368.7) 770 (350) 6 35 54.1 54.1
75 F81F75SCU 35.60 (904.24) 27.50 (698.5) 18.00 (457.2) 1500 (680) 6 35 90.2 90.2
75 F81F75S 44.10 (1120.1) 31.51 (800.1) 18.00 (457.2) 1700 (771) 6 35 90.2 90.2
112.5 F81F112S 44.10 (1120.1) 31.51 (800.1) 18.00 (457.2) 1800 (816) 6 35 135.3 135.3
150 F81F150SCU 44.10 (1120.1) 31.51 (800.1) 18.00 (457.2) 2200 (998) 6 35 180.4 180.4
Notes:
Weights and dimensions may change and should not be used for construction purposes.
1.  Design Styles and Electrical Connections can be found at the end of the Non-Ventilated Distribution Transformers section.
Product Catalog Number KVA Description